MICHAEL J. WALTON SCOTT COUNTY ATTORNEY

Scott County Courthouse 400 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1104 Telephone: (563) 326-8600 Facsimile Transmission (563) 326-8763 mwalton@scottcountyjowa.com



www.scottcountyiowa.com

June 14, 2022

To: Board of Supervisors

RE: Austin Schoeck

I have selected a candidate to fill an open Assistant County Attorney position. The applicant chosen is Austin Schoeck. We have reached a conditional agreement on salary subject to Board of Supervisor's approval. The offer is a starting salary at Step 5 and two weeks paid vacation accrual. He is currently practicing in the area and has experience as a Judicial Law Clerk and Prosecuting Intern for Dallas County. His experience makes him the best candidate for this position. I believe this salary is reasonable and necessary to attract and retain capable attorneys to represent the citizens of Scott County and State of Iowa in the judicial system.

Sincerely,

Michael J. Walton Scott County Attorney

Mi Watter

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON .

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 23, 2022

APPROVAL OF STAFF APPOINTMENTS

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. The hiring of Austin Schoeck for the position of Assistant Attorney with the County Attorney's Office at step 5, and accruing vacation at the rate of 80 hours annually.

Section 2. The hiring of Brittany Wall for the position of Correctional Health Nurse with the Health Department at entry level rate.